

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

on Vendor Price List

Prepared By : S. Manzello Solicitation No : CO-00112

Job # : 16-4526

Proposal : Central Sewershed Package 2

Time And Date :

Price List

| | Item No | o Item Description | | CO-00112 - 5_Nerie Construction LLC | | | CO-00112 - 1_T CONSTRUCTION LLC | | | CO-00112 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING | | | CO-00112 - 4_HORSESHOE CONSTRUCTION INC | | | CO-00112 - 3_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC | | |
|---------|---------|---|------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|----------|--------------|---|----------|--------------|--|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|
| Line No | | | Unit | Unit Price | Quantity Total Amount | | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Γotal Amount |
| 1 | 103.1 | Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec) | LF | \$5.00 | 115 | \$575.00 | \$5.00 | 115 | \$575.00 | \$3.00 | 115 | \$345.00 | \$6.00 | 115 | \$690.00 | \$5.00 | 115 | \$575.00 |
| 2 | 103.3 | Remove Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec) | SF | \$5.00 | 3,876 | \$19,380.00 | \$4.00 | 3,876 | \$15,504.00 | \$3.00 | 3,876 | \$11,628.00 | \$6.00 | 3,876 | \$23,256.00 | \$5.00 | 3,876 | \$19,380.00 |
| 3 | 103.4 | Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec) | SF | \$5.00 | 1,110 | \$5,550.00 | \$16.00 | 1,110 | \$17,760.00 | \$5.00 | 1,110 | \$5,550.00 | \$6.00 | 1,110 | \$6,660.00 | \$6.25 | 1,110 | \$6,937.50 |
| 4 | 203.1 | Tack Coat (COSA Spec) | GAL | \$20.00 | 1,726 | \$34,520.00 | \$13.00 | 1,726 | \$22,438.00 | \$7.00 | 1,726 | \$12,082.00 | \$25.00 | 1,726 | \$43,150.00 | \$15.00 | 1,726 | \$25,890.00 |
| 5 | 205.3 | Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type C (3" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$50.00 | 16,890 | \$844,500.00 | \$50.00 | 16,890 | \$844,500.00 | \$25.00 | 16,890 | \$422,250.00 | \$70.00 | 16,890 | \$1,182,300.00 | \$80.00 | 16,890 | \$1,351,200.00 |
| 6 | 205.4 | Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$65.00 | 214 | \$13,910.00 | \$57.00 | 214 | \$12,198.00 | \$50.00 | 214 | \$10,700.00 | \$68.00 | 214 | \$14,552.00 | \$60.00 | 214 | \$12,840.00 |
| 7 | 206.1 | Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$60.00 | 205 | \$12,300.00 | \$82.00 | 205 | \$16,810.00 | \$90.00 | 205 | \$18,450.00 | \$50.00 | 205 | \$10,250.00 | \$70.00 | 205 | \$14,350.00 |
| 8 | 206.1 | Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$60.00 | 515 | \$30,900.00 | \$84.00 | 515 | \$43,260.00 | \$100.00 | 515 | \$51,500.00 | \$60.00 | 515 | \$30,900.00 | \$80.00 | 515 | \$41,200.00 |
| 9 | 208.1 | Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) (COSA Spec) | SY | \$20.00 | 15,526 | \$310,520.00 | \$20.00 | 15,526 | \$310,520.00 | \$15.00 | 15,526 | \$232,890.00 | \$23.00 | 15,526 | \$357,098.00 | \$20.00 | 15,526 | \$310,520.00 |
| 10 | 413.1 | Flowable Fill (COSA Spec) | CY | \$150.00 | 460 | \$69,000.00 | \$120.00 | 460 | \$55,200.00 | \$150.00 | 460 | \$69,000.00 | \$200.00 | 460 | \$92,000.00 | \$130.00 | 460 | \$59,800.00 |
| 11 | 500.1 | Concrete Curb (COSA Spec) | LF | \$40.00 | 115 | \$4,600.00 | \$30.00 | 115 | \$3,450.00 | \$30.00 | 115 | \$3,450.00 | \$50.00 | 115 | \$5,750.00 | \$30.00 | 115 | \$3,450.00 |
| 12 | 502.1 | Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec) | SY | \$100.00 | 73 | \$7,300.00 | \$72.00 | 73 | \$5,256.00 | \$70.00 | 73 | \$5,110.00 | \$91.00 | 73 | \$6,643.00 | \$79.00 | 73 | \$5,767.00 |
| 13 | 503.1 | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec) | SY | \$135.00 | 216 | \$29,160.00 | \$86.00 | 216 | \$18,576.00 | \$75.00 | 216 | \$16,200.00 | \$125.00 | 216 | \$27,000.00 | \$120.00 | 216 | \$25,920.00 |
| 14 | 503.2 | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial (COSA Spec) | SY | \$150.00 | 147 | \$22,050.00 | \$92.00 | 147 | \$13,524.00 | \$80.00 | 147 | \$11,760.00 | \$135.00 | 147 | \$19,845.00 | \$160.00 | 147 | \$23,520.00 |
| 15 | 505.1 | Concrete Riprap (5" Thick)(COSA Spec) | SY | \$50.00 | 124 | \$6,200.00 | \$148.00 | 124 | \$18,352.00 | \$90.00 | 124 | \$11,160.00 | \$150.00 | 124 | \$18,600.00 | \$120.00 | 124 | \$14,880.00 |
| 16 | 530.1 | Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling, per each work site (COSA Spec) | EA | \$15,000.00 | 4 | \$60,000.00 | \$44,800.00 | 4 | \$179,200.00 | \$75,000.00 | 4 | \$300,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | 4 | \$48,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 4 | \$60,000.00 |
| 17 | 535.1 | 4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec) | LF | \$11.00 | 3,250 | \$35,750.00 | \$1.00 | 3,250 | \$3,250.00 | \$3.00 | 3,250 | \$9,750.00 | \$25.00 | 3,250 | \$81,250.00 | \$8.00 | 3,250 | \$26,000.00 |
| 18 | 535.2 | 4 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec) | LF | \$11.00 | 345 | \$3,795.00 | \$1.00 | 345 | \$345.00 | \$3.00 | 345 | \$1,035.00 | \$25.00 | 345 | \$8,625.00 | \$8.00 | 345 | \$2,760.00 |
| 19 | 535.3 | 8 Inch Wide Yellow Line | LF | \$22.00 | 174 | \$3,828.00 | \$5.00 | 174 | \$870.00 | \$8.00 | 174 | \$1,392.00 | \$35.00 | 174 | \$6,090.00 | \$24.00 | 174 | \$4,176.00 |
| 20 | 535.7 | 24 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec) | LF | \$36.00 | 80 | \$2,880.00 | \$16.00 | 80 | \$1,280.00 | \$15.00 | 80 | \$1,200.00 | \$55.00 | 80 | \$4,400.00 | \$30.00 | 80 | \$2,400.00 |
| 21 | 535.12 | WORD "ONLY" | EA | \$2,000.00 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$158.00 | 1 | \$158.00 | \$500.00 | 1 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | 1 | \$650.00 |
| 22 | 535.22 | Median Nose Yellow | EA | \$2,000.00 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$236.00 | 1 | \$236.00 | \$500.00 | 1 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$400.00 | 1 | \$400.00 |
| 23 | 537.2 | Traffic Button (Type Y) | EA | \$25.00 | 8 | \$200.00 | \$11.00 | 8 | \$88.00 | \$20.00 | 8 | \$160.00 | \$2,000.00 | 8 | \$16,000.00 | \$650.00 | 8 | \$5,200.00 |
| 24 | 537.6 | Pavement Marker (Type 1-C) | EA | \$250.00 | 6 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | 6 | \$300.00 | \$20.00 | 6 | \$120.00 | \$50.00 | 6 | \$300.00 | \$50.00 | 6 | \$300.00 |
| 25 | 537.8 | Pavement Marker (Type II A-A) | EA | \$200.00 | 103 | \$20,600.00 | \$50.00 | 103 | \$5,150.00 | \$20.00 | 103 | \$2,060.00 | \$50.00 | 103 | \$5,150.00 | \$40.00 | 103 | \$4,120.00 |
| 26 | 550 | Trench Excavation Safety Protection | LF | \$10.00 | 2,650 | \$26,500.00 | \$3.00 | 2,650 | \$7,950.00 | \$10.00 | 2,650 | \$26,500.00 | \$5.00 | 2,650 | \$13,250.00 | \$3.00 | 2,650 | \$7,950.00 |
| 27 | 799 | Removal and Replacement of Speed Hump (Type II) (per each hump) | EA | \$2,500.00 | 3 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,900.00 | 3 | \$8,700.00 | \$2,500.00 | 3 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | 3 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | 3 | \$5,400.00 |
| 28 | 851 | Adjust Existing Manhole (Watertight Ring and Cover) | EA | \$2,500.00 | 62 | \$155,000.00 | \$2,480.00 | 62 | \$153,760.00 | \$500.00 | 62 | \$31,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 62 | \$124,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | 62 | \$155,000.00 |
| 29 | 852.1 | Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4 ft. Diameter (0'-6') | EA | \$6,000.00 | 8 | \$48,000.00 | \$6,340.00 | 8 | \$50,720.00 | \$7,000.00 | 8 | \$56,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | 8 | \$52,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | 8 | \$60,000.00 |
| 30 | 852.2 | Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 4 ft. Diameter (0'-6') | EA | \$8,000.00 | 4 | \$32,000.00 | \$7,470.00 | 4 | \$29,880.00 | \$8,000.00 | 4 | \$32,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | 4 | \$30,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | 4 | \$38,000.00 |
| 31 | 852.3 | Extra Depth Manholes, 4 ft Diameter (>6') | VF | \$500.00 | 10 | \$5,000.00 | \$614.00 | 10 | \$6,140.00 | \$200.00 | 10 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | 10 | \$5,000.00 | \$650.00 | 10 | \$6,500.00 |
| 32 | 855 | Reconstruction of Existing Manhole | EA | \$4,000.00 | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,410.00 | 1 | \$4,410.00 | \$3,500.00 | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 1 | \$7,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | 1 | \$12,000.00 |
| 33 | 858 | Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars | CY | \$215.00 | 5 | \$1,053.50 | \$183.00 | 5 | \$896.70 | \$150.00 | 5 | \$735.00 | \$150.00 | 5 | \$735.00 | \$190.00 | 5 | \$931.0 |
| 34 | 864-S1 | Bypass Pumping, per Work Site | LS | \$25,000.00 | 4 | \$100,000.00 | \$35,400.00 | 4 | \$141,600.00 | \$50,000.00 | 4 | \$200,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 4 | \$20,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | 4 | \$500,000.00 |

Run Date

03/30/2017



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 03/30/2017

Prepared By : S. Manzello Solicitation No : CO-00112

Job # : 16-4526

Proposal : Central Sewershed Package 2

Time And Date :

Price List

| | | | | CO-00112 - 5_Nerie Construction LLC | | | CO-00112 - 1_T CONSTRUCTION LLC | | | CO-00112 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING | | | CO-00112 - 4_HORSESHOE CONSTRUCTION INC | | | CO-00112 - 3_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC | | | |
|---------------|---------|---|-------|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|----------|----------------|--|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Line No | Item No | Item Description | Unit | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | |
| 35 | 866 | Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-15") | LF | \$4.00 | 14,344 | \$57,376.00 | \$3.20 | 14,344 | \$45,900.80 | \$15.00 | 14,344 | \$215,160.00 | \$5.00 | 14,344 | \$71,720.00 | \$3.30 | 14,344 | \$47,335.20 | |
| 36 | 866 | Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-15") | LF | \$2.00 | 14,344 | \$28,688.00 | \$2.40 | 14,344 | \$34,425.60 | \$7.00 | 14,344 | \$100,408.00 | \$3.00 | 14,344 | \$43,032.00 | \$2.20 | 14,344 | \$31,556.80 | |
| 37 | 900 | Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep | LF | \$50.00 | 7,721 | \$386,050.00 | \$57.00 | 7,721 | \$440,097.00 | \$60.00 | 7,721 | \$463,260.00 | \$48.00 | 7,721 | \$370,608.00 | \$47.00 | 7,721 | \$362,887.00 | |
| 38 | 900 | Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep | LF | \$75.00 | 371 | \$27,825.00 | \$61.00 | 371 | \$22,631.00 | \$90.00 | 371 | \$33,390.00 | \$54.00 | 371 | \$20,034.00 | \$54.00 | 371 | \$20,034.00 | |
| 39 | 900 | Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep | LF | \$60.00 | 1,441 | \$86,460.00 | \$63.00 | 1,441 | \$90,783.00 | \$10.00 | 1,441 | \$14,410.00 | \$69.00 | 1,441 | \$99,429.00 | \$58.00 | 1,441 | \$83,578.00 | |
| 40 | 900 | Pipe Bursting 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep | LF | \$75.00 | 1,594 | \$119,550.00 | \$79.00 | 1,594 | \$125,926.00 | \$75.00 | 1,594 | \$119,550.00 | \$94.00 | 1,594 | \$149,836.00 | \$81.00 | 1,594 | \$129,114.00 | |
| 41 | 901 | CIPP 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths | LF | \$40.00 | 2,300 | \$92,000.00 | \$41.00 | 2,300 | \$94,300.00 | \$68.00 | 2,300 | \$156,400.00 | \$58.00 | 2,300 | \$133,400.00 | \$55.00 | 2,300 | \$126,500.00 | |
| 42 | 901 | CIPP 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths | LF | \$55.00 | 917 | \$50,435.00 | \$47.00 | 917 | \$43,099.00 | \$70.00 | 917 | \$64,190.00 | \$58.00 | 917 | \$53,186.00 | \$65.00 | 917 | \$59,605.00 | |
| 43 | 910.1 | Manhole Rehabilitation (4'Dia. Manhole) | VF | \$300.00 | 402 | \$120,600.00 | \$383.00 | 402 | \$153,966.00 | \$800.00 | 402 | \$321,600.00 | \$500.00 | 402 | \$201,000.00 | \$350.00 | 402 | \$140,700.00 | |
| 44 | 1103.1 | Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping | EA | \$3,500.00 | 23 | \$80,500.00 | \$3,080.00 | 23 | \$70,840.00 | \$5,000.00 | 23 | \$115,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | 23 | \$80,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | 23 | \$172,500.00 | |
| 45 | 1103.1 | Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping | EA | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,270.00 | 1 | \$4,270.00 | \$15,000.00 | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1 | \$10,000.00 | |
| 46 | 1103.1 | Point repairs for 12" or 15" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping | EA | \$4,500.00 | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,245.00 | 1 | \$5,245.00 | \$7,000.00 | 1 | \$7,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 1 | \$6,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 1 | \$8,000.00 | |
| 47 | 1103.3 | Obstruction Removal by Excavation, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths | EA | \$500.00 | 20 | \$10,000.00 | \$810.00 | 20 | \$16,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | 20 | \$60,000.00 | \$750.00 | 20 | \$15,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | 20 | \$50,000.00 | |
| 48 | 1103.4 | Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths | EA | \$1,200.00 | 20 | \$24,000.00 | \$475.00 | 20 | \$9,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | 20 | \$50,000.00 | \$850.00 | 20 | \$17,000.00 | \$400.00 | 20 | \$8,000.00 | |
| 49 | 1109 | Service Reconnection, all depths (w/ remote control cut device) | EA | \$800.00 | 93 | \$74,400.00 | \$105.00 | 93 | \$9,765.00 | \$500.00 | 93 | \$46,500.00 | \$250.00 | 93 | \$23,250.00 | \$5.00 | 93 | \$465.00 | |
| 50 | 1109 | Service Reconnection, (w/ open cut excavation, 0'-10' depth, including up to 10 LF of | EA | \$1,200.00 | 182 | \$218,400.00 | \$933.00 | 182 | \$169,806.00 | \$1,400.00 | 182 | \$254,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | 182 | \$182,000.00 | \$750.00 | 182 | \$136,500.00 | |
| | | | Total | | | \$3,307,855.50 | | | \$3,329,611.10 | | | \$3,594,695.00 | | | \$3,739,989.00 | | | \$4,194,791.50 | |
| Calendar Days | To Comp | lete : 360 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |